

# Standard Instrument (Local Environmental Plans) Amendment (Albury) Order 2023

under the

Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979

MARGARET BEAZLEY, Governor

I, the Honourable Margaret Beazley AC KC, Governor of New South Wales, with the advice of the Executive Council, and under the *Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979*, section 3.20, make the following order.

Dated 13 December 2023.

By Her Excellency's Command,

PAUL SCULLY, MP Minister for Planning and Public Spaces

### Standard Instrument (Local Environmental Plans) Amendment (Albury) Order 2023

under the

Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979

#### 1 Name of order

This order is *Standard Instrument (Local Environmental Plans) Amendment (Albury)* Order 2023.

#### 2 Commencement

This order commences on the day on which it is published on the NSW legislation website.

## Schedule 1 Amendment of Standard Instrument (Local Environmental Plans) Order 2006

### Schedule 1 Savings, transitional and other provisions

Omit the matter relating to Albury Local Environmental Plan 2010 from clause 6(2), table.